T e - - b

-
LT L

g

Saiks

W e S

S

Ty TR e,

oo

N Il. - n .
I T ST SR S 1L e

T

A,
- L
o

e
Tk

[T .
a . -
EEL LA

; --f‘l _1.1';:!?"' rm,.- L . .
Ty _';-_“:l-'i - !_..,..uf.:_ "."!l"'l' YL g
¢ ¥ . ra -t":_l'_ ‘:i::'#:f.u'.‘--ﬁi':'; P L .&1' .. =
. omg s _.-.;-_-r .-".; q.l : .':j.-l'_'l-:"-ilh_‘ﬁ'::"IJ_,:F-""'. k

-.'-- i - N

SRR

This instrument was prepared by

Courtney Mason & Associates PC
100 Concourse Parkway Suite 350
Birmingham, Alabama 35244

WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR

 STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY COUNTY KNOW ALI, MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That in consideration of ONE HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTEEN &
NO/100---- {$113,715.00) DOLLARS to the underasigned grantor or grantors in hand
paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledgaed, we, James Payton
and wife, wWanda S. Payton (herein referred to as grantors), do grant, bargain,
sell and convey unto Jimmie C. Nuckels and wife, Elizabeth C. Nuckels {herein
veferred to as GRANTEES) for and during their joint lives and upon tha death of
either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every
contingent remainder and and right of reversionm, the following described real
eatate, eituated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit ;

Lot 20, Block 2, according to the Town Of Adam Brown, Phase 2, as recorded
in Map Bock 8, page 25 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

N::! Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions, set-back lines and

rights of way, if any, of racord.

$80,900.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan
cloged simultaneously herewith.

BOOK 3871%5

GRANTEES' ADDRESS: 3043 0ld Stone Drive  Birmingham, Alabama 35242

¥ HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon
the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to
the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent
remainder and right of reversion.

And I (we) do, for myself (ourselves) and for my {(our) heirs, executors and
administrators, covenant with said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that 1 am
(we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from
all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated above; that I (we) have a good right to
sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that 1 (we) will, and my (our) heirs,
exacutors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said
GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all
persons.

IN WITNESS ﬂHEﬁEﬂﬁ, wae have hereunto set our hands and seals, this 29th day of
January, ok g'g{z‘%::-.. o

-y ih..'._' T, e % é% - EAL
.‘: ‘ll .{-,"_:F_.?:‘i,; :‘:kx \" t' %6 '.

1. Deed Tax s R32L2

- ,l“Q?Hm,L: J 8 Payton
S L R T
, ek AL Indexing Fee / .
- g '1:1*:""" 5. No Tax Fee g - M %ﬁ (SEAL,
| . ;.-5" - 6. Certified Fee $__ 200D Wanda S. Payton
J Total &QZEEEEZJ
STATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY COUNTY General Acknowladgment

I, COURTNEY H. MASON, JR., a Notary Public in and for said County, in aaid State,
hereby certify that James Payton and wife, Wanda S. Payton whose names are signed
to the foregoing conveyancs, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on
thig day, that, being informed of the con s of the conveyance, they executed
the same voluntarily on the day the s baars date.

given under my hand and official seal 1992

COURTNEY H. MASON, JR.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

3-5-95




